
 

 

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, रायपुर (छत्तीसगढ़) 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 
Tatibandh, GE Road, 

Raipur-492099 (CG) 

www.ms@aiimsraipur.edu.in                                 
                                                 

Tender Enquiry No.  ADMIN/Tender/BB-Apheresis Unit/1/2013 

Corrigendum 

 

S.No. Page No./ Clause No. Existing Parameter Amendment 

1.  3/3 
Close for Bidding – Submission of 

Tender  03-10-2013 15:00 

Close for Bidding – 

Submission of Tender       

14-10-2013 15:00 

2.  3/4 Open EMD & Technical / PQ bid      
03-10-2013 15:30 

Open EMD & Technical / PQ 
bid      14-10-2013 15:30 

3.  29/4.2 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Genuine Equipments For SITC of 
64 Row Detector MSCT must be 
supplied. Tenderers should 
indicate the source of supply i.e. 
name & address of the 
manufacturers from whom the 
items are to be imported.  

Deleted 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4.  29/4.3 
 

While quoting the rates of 
Equipments of establishment of 
64 Row Detector MSCT as 
enclosed list, the name of the 
manufacturer, must be 
mentioned otherwise the tender 
is liable to be rejected.  

Deleted  

5.  69/21 An affidavit of the 

manufacturer on a Non 

judicial stamp paper on Rs. 

100/- binding itself for supply 

of genuine spare parts to the 

purchaser for a period of 

minimum 5 years beyond 

warranty period. 

An affidavit of ₹100/- from 
manufacturer/ importer/ 
authorized dealer on a Non 
judicial stamp paper for a 
period of minimum 5 years 
beyond warranty period. 

 Authorized importer/ 
authorized dealer have to 
submit the authority 
letter for 
manufacturer/authorized 
importer for participating 
in tender procedure. 

 In authorized dealer is a 
bidder on behalf of 
multiple 
importers/manufacturer 
for all the requisite items 
then this dealer has to 
submit the respective 
authority letters from the 
manufacturer/ all 
importers that he is 
representing. 

 

http://www.ms@aiimsraipur.edu.in/


S.No. Page No./ Clause No. Existing Parameter Amendment 

6.  69/22  An affidavit of the 

manufacturer on a Non 

judicial stamp paper on Rs. 

100/- that the quoted 

equipment is the latest 

model of the company 

matching to the specification 

of this tender and that it is 

not refurbished equipment. 

An affidavit of the 
manufacturer/authorized 
importer/authorized dealer 
on a Non judicial stamp paper 
on Rs. 100/- that the quoted 
equipment is the latest model 
of the company matching to 
the specification of this 
tender  and that it is not 
refurbished equipment 

7.  71 Peripheral Blood Stem cell 

(PBSC) or Mononuclear Cell 

(MNC) collection 

on amicus, is fully automatic 

and double arm procedure, 

contributing to donor safety and 

short collection time.Options 

available to collect double 

dosage, triple dosage of Platelet 

Products & 

multiple components such as 

concurrent plasma and 

concurrent red cell in a single 

procedure. 

Options available to collect 

double dosage, triple dosage 

of Platelet Products & 

Multiple components such as 

concurrent plasma and 

concurrent red cell in a single 

procedure. 

 

8.  71 Also interface detection is inside 

the centrifuge compartment 

Itself adding to short collection 

time. Also, RBC recovery is 

maximum during any apheresis 

procedure 

               Deleted 

  

9.  71 Product Certification: CE Class 

II A or US PDA certified;WHO-

GMP;ISTM;CE;SGS UKAS; 

ISO 13845 

 

Product Certification: CE 

Class II A or 

US PDA/FDA certified; 

WHO-GMP;ISTM;CE;SGS 

UKAS; 

ISO 13845 

10.  73 The compliance with the 

AERB guidelines would be the 

responsibility of the vendor 

and all necessary actions 

required for the same would 

come under the preview of the 

turnkey project of the 

installation of the BB; if 

required 

The system supplied should be 

of the latest RSNA release of 

that particular year. 

            Deleted 

 

                                                                             



 

 

 Special conditions: (page 72) 

Following points have been added before Turn key: 

1. In case, allied equipments (bar code reader etc) are procured separately, 

successful bidder will ensure hassle free coordination with the other 

equipment/service without any extra cost. 

2. Any software upgrade/future collaboration for quality maintenance shall be the 

responsibility of the supplier. 

3. The technical features mentioned above are to be taken as minimum. Any 

additional features available will be considered and should be mentioned 

separately. 

4. It is mandatory to quote for all items in the list of required equipments. The 

composite price of all these items will be decided as L1 . The bidder not quoting 

for all items will be rejected. 


